BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1236 (Third Reading File Bill)

On page 3, in lines 2 and 4, in each instance, strike "<u>two members</u>" and substitute "<u>one</u> <u>member</u>"; in line 13, strike "<u>a</u>" and substitute "<u>the Director's</u>"; after line 13, insert:

"(7) the Assistant State Superintendent for the Division of Rehabilitation Services in the State Department of Education, or the Assistant State Superintendent's designee;";

in lines 14, 15, and 17, strike "(7)", "(8)", and "(9)", respectively, and substitute "(8)", "(9)", and "(10)", respectively; and in lines 15 and 17, in each instance, strike " \underline{a} " and substitute "<u>the</u> <u>Secretary's</u>".